Intel® Server Board SE7520AF2
Intel® Server Chassis SC5300
Intel® Server Platform SC5300AF2
Spares / Parts List & Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to configure the
Intel Server Board SE7520AF2 and Intel Server Chassis SC5300 Knock-Down-Kit products
Rev 1.11
January, 2006

activation key, hard drives, and other customer configuration items.
Integration note: the SC300 chassis is designed to work with the Intel Passive 2U+ boxed Xeon™ processor.
Production Order Code Details
Production Integrated SKUs
Product Code MM # UPC Description
SC5300AF2   867231
876245**
00735858171663 Integrated SE7520AF2/SC5300 System -  Includes
SE7520AF2 board with hot plug PCI option, SC5300 LX
chassis, Six drive hot swap SCSI backplane kit with SCSI
cable pre-routed to backplane, Hot plug PCI Kit, I/O shield
and gasket, and the Intel ® Management Module –
Professional Edition.  Also includes: Resource CD-ROM,
with utilities, drivers, and documentation, Intel® Server
Management CD-ROM with Intel® Server Manager 8,
Labels.  No power cord included.
SC5300AF2NA   869044
876247**
00735858171762 Same as SC5300AF2 with North American power cord
included.
Production Boards
Product Code MM # UPC Description
SE7520AF2 867704
871306**
00735858167789 Boxed SE7520AF2 non-hot plug boxed board –single pack.
Minimum Order Quantity (MOQ) = 5
BAF2HPBB 868079
** these MM#’s Support the Dual-Core Intel® Xeon™ Processor (Socket F).
871303**
00735858167819 SE7520AF2 Hot Plug OEM board - ten pack (MOQ=10).
BAF2NSBB 871308** 00735858170963 SE7520AF2 depop OEM board, no SCSI, no RAID on
Motherboard, no-hot plug I/O – ten pack. (MOQ=10)
BAF2BB 868078
871305**
00735858167802 SE7520AF2 non-hot plug OEM board – ten pack.
(MOQ=10).
 8
Production Chassis
Product Code MM # UPC Description
SC5300BASE 857678 00735858164580 SC5300 Base Chassis w/600W PFC Fixed PSU, 2 chassis
fans, 1 PSU fan, supports up to 6 tool-free cabled drives,
upgradeable to 6 hot-swap drives (SCSI or SAS (supports SAS
or SATA)) without power cord
SC5300BASENA 857702 00735858168502 Same as Base above, includes North American power cord
SC5300BRP 862502 00735858168694 SC5300 Base Redundant Power (BRP) Chassis w/730W PFC
redundant PSU (2nd PSU module is required for redundancy). 2
chassis fans, 1 PSU fan, supports up to 6 tool-free cabled
drives, upgradeable to 10 hot-swap SCSI drives or 6 hot-swap
SAS (supports SAS or SATA) drives, without power cord
SC5300BRPNA 865077 00735858170291 Same as BRP above, includes North American power cord.
SC5300LX 857677 00735858164597 SC5300 LX Chassis w/730W PFC redundant  PSU (2nd PSU
module is required for redundancy) 4 hot-swap redundant fans,
1 PSU fan per module, supports up to 6 tool-free cabled drives,
upgradeable to 10 hot-swap SCSI drives or 6 hot-swap SAS
(supports SAS or SATA) drives, without power cord
SC5300LXNA 857703 00735858168519 Same as LX above, includes North American power cord
Production Board Spares & Accessories
Product Code MM # UPC Description
AAF2IO 856965 00735858167796 I/O Shield and Gasket for SE7520AF2 and Intel® Server Board
SE7520BD2 - 50 pack (MOQ = 50)